
Tourism Statistics - Arrivals by Borderpost 2022

Inbound Tourism

                 MONTHS

Border post Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 4 2 0 0 1               0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Bulembu 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252           302           280           307           1,605

KMIII 0 679 894 826 1,081        1,019        1,014        934           1,550        1,306        845           918           11,066

Gege 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331           323           319           546           1,518

Lavumisa 2280 2358 2665 3185 4,249        4,619        3,225        8,331        7,063        5,971        4,349        8,254        56,549

Lomahasha 2075 2141 2002 1571 975           3,074        4,286        4,153        3,908        3,404        3,145        8,984        39,718

Lundzi 0 0 0 0 -            -            -            -            70             140           198           168           576

Mahamba 3176 2361 2868 3917 4,735        4,648        6,318        5,180        4,883        5,488        3,082        6,352        53,008

Mananga 1309 1109 1329 2036 2,352        2,800        3,570        4,079        3,679        4,372        2,260        5,863        34,758

Matsamo 1306 1126 1843 3444 3,500        4,123        5,396        6,290        5,390        6,533        3,111        8,516        50,578

Mhlumeni 1564 1715 2048 2297 3,450        2,411        3,225        2,653        3,261        3,433        2,088        5,913        34,058

Ngwenya 12924 11129 13480 15432 18,650      15,177      19,696      20,073      19,949      22,908      11,026      26,833      207,277

Nsalitje 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 465           570           618           1,106        2,758

Sandlane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 453           492           516           603           2,063

Sicunusa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,896        2,060        673           2,372        7,001

25,102 22,620 27,129 32,708 38,993 37,871 46,730 51,693 53,151 57,301 32,509 76,734 502,541

 *The figures have been adjusted 502,541

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 



Outbound Tourism

                 MONTHS

Border post Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 0 0 0 0 4               -            -            -            -            -            -            -            4

Bulembu 163 0 0 0 -            -            -            -            70             46             109           126           514

KMIII 0 301 497 286 571           683           566           727           696           894           638           365           6,224

Gege 0 0 0 0 -            -            -            -            517           605           635           983           2,741

Lavumisa 2968 3929 4300 4430 5,779        7,293        3,765        10,310      9,068        7,839        5,918        11,118      76,717

Lomahasha 1021 945 883 824 484           1,825        2,173        2,528        2,508        2,278        1,890        4,771        22,130

Lundzi 0 0 0 0 -            -            -            -            134           209           190           278           811

Mahamba 4324 3585 4215 6022 7,010        7,565        9,686        9,135        9,491        10,086      6,613        10,995      88,727

Mananga 1500 1247 1408 2456 2,953        3,614        4,316        5,545        5,539        6,034        4,379        9,507        48,498

Matsamo 2009 1899 2300 3694 4,169        4,734        6,324        7,149        7,551        7,899        4,655        13,923      66,306

Mhlumeni 966 1115 1328 1857 1,881        1,596        2,295        2,139        2,751        2,444        1,646        5,707        25,725

Ngwenya 20543 19740 22279 24412 25,353      24,563      30,973      33,216      35,225      36,312      22,933      41,463      337,012

Nsalitje 0 0 0 0 -            -            -            -            2,127        2,966        2,945        4,032        12,071

Sandlane 0 0 0 0 -            -            -            -            1,107        1,382        1,464        2,284        6,238

Sicunusa 0 0 0 0 -            -            -            -            5,324        5,958        1,768        4,632        17,682

33,494 32,761 37,210 43,981 48,204 51,873 60,098 70,749 82,107 84,953 55,784 110,185 711,399

 *The figures have been adjusted 711,399

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 


